These ratios have been computed as under:

Basic EPS Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders /

Weighted average number of equity shares

outstanding at the end of the year

Diluted EPS Net profit after tax attributable to shareholders /

Weighted average number of dilutive equity shares

outstanding at the end of the year

Return on Net Worth(%) Net profit after tax / Net worth at the end of the year

x 100

Net Asset Value per share Net Worth at the end of the year / Total number of

equity shares outstanding at the end of the year

Net worth Net worth for ratios mentioned in the table above  =

Equity share capital + Reserves and surplus

(including Securities Premium, Capital reserve,

Capital Redemption Reserve, General reserve,

Hedging Reserve and surplus in statement of profit

and loss)

These tables should be read in conjunction with “Financial Statements” and “Risk Factors” appearing on

pages 64 and 14, respectively.

The following tables present the capitalisation statement as per the Audited Financial Statements of our

Company:

Amount (₹ in lakhs)

Particulars Pre Issue As at March 31, 2018 As Adjusted Post Issue*

Debt:

Short Term Debt  46,698.71 16,698.71

Long Term Debt (including current maturities)  83,196.75 60,851.01

Total Debt: 1,29,895.46 77,549.72

Shareholders Fund:

Share Capital  1,522.02 1,617.11

Reserve & Surplus# 35,031.06 87,719.33

Total Shareholders Fund: 36,553.08 89,336.44

128

Particulars Pre Issue As at March 31, 2018 As Adjusted Post Issue*

Long Term Debt/Shareholders Fund  2.28 0.68

Total Debt/Shareholders Fund 3.55 0.87

# Reserves and Surplus excludes revaluation reserves.

*Assuming full subscription for and allotment of the Rights Entitlement

The Issue Price of ₹555 has been decided by the Board in consultation with the Lead Manager.

129

SECTION VIII – LEGAL AND OTHER INFORMATION

OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS AND DEFAULTS

Except as disclosed below, there are no outstanding litigations involving our Company including, suits,

criminal or civil proceedings and taxation related proceedings that would have a material adverse effect on

our operations, financial position or future revenues. In this regard, please note the following: